

PUBLIC PROTECTION CABINET

Kentucky Board of Licensure for Professional Art Therapists Department of Professional Licensing Kentucky Board of Licensure for Professional Art Therapists

Kentucky Board of Licensure for Professional Art Therapists

> Ray A. Perry SECRETARY Kristen Lawson Commissioner

Andy Beshear
GOVERNOR
Jacqueline Coleman
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Open Meetings Noti

The Kentucky Board of Licensure for Profession. Art Nerapi's will meet on July 10, 2024, at 12 PM EST. Announcement of this meeting is pursuant to the Open Meetings Act, specifically KRS 61.820. This meeting shall be a video teleconference. Members of the public may observe this meeting at the Mayo-Underwood Building, 500 Mero Street, 127 CW in Frankfort, KY.

The meeting may also be accessed by the following electronerence link and/or telephone number:

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-

join/19%3ameeting NWYzM2YyZWYtNV Iyx S00OTUxLTkyMjktNzAzMzBjMjc5MTMy%40thread.v2/0?c ontext=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22d77c7f/2 4767-4 1f-b625-

0628792e9e2a%22%2c%22Oid%22%2g%22Se453df-fe82-4988-8a25-da35438f1c0d%22%7d

